

UNIVAR SC - QUALITY AND SHE INFORMATION SHEET COMPANY PROFILE

On 6th January 2010 – Univar announced that its businesses RW Greeff, Marnic and Industrial Solutions have been combined into one division as of 1st January 2010. Univar Specialty Consumables Limited will be the company's specialist division, supplying high performance Industrial Consumables, Silicones and processing aids to the Transportation, Aerospace, Construction and Industrial sectors.

Previously known as RW Greeff, Univar SC has been in business for over 120 years, offering consumables, Silicones and processing aids to a variety of Industries, from Automotive to Construction to Aerospace. Previously under the trading name of Marnic we specialise in providing innovative solutions, products, services and distribution of a wide consumables product range, covering scrim, tape and boards. As Industrial Solutions based in Northern Ireland and serving the Irish markets for well over 20 years, together we provide customers with high quality tapes, adhesives, abrasives, silicones and processing aids and technical sales support to deliver best practice, improve processes and deliver cost effective solutions.

Tamworth Address Details: Univar Specialty Consumables Limited

USC House Tame Park Vanguard Wilnecote Tamworth Staffordshire B77 5DY

Telephone no: +44 (0)1827 255200 Fax no: +44 (0)1827 255255

Details of the services and products that Univar Specialty Consumables Limited can provide to its customers can be accessed from: www.univarsc.com

ISO 9001 REGISTRATION & RELATED INFORMATION

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited sites are either registered to BS EN ISO 9001 & / or 14001.

The Univar Specialty Consumables Limited's company quality representative is Mr David Truscott. (Univar Sc – Business Process & Quality Manager)

A copy of Univar Specialty Consumables Limited Quality Manual, Quality Policies and their **ISO 9001 & 14001** certificates of registration can be provided upon request. (Or downloaded from our website)

The Univar Specialty Consumables Limited site in Tamworth and Bangor (N. Ireland) are registered to **BS EN ISO 9001 (Certificate of Registration no: FS 22902)** and Tamworth ONLY to **BS EN ISO 14001 (Certificate of Registration no: EMS 69874)**

OPERATIONS INFORMATION

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited are solely distributors of finished products that are purchased from suppliers who are approved and monitored as part of the Quality System.

As distributors Univar Specialty Consumables Limited do not undertake the manufacturing or testing of products and are reliant on our suppliers for these activities.

All products are visually inspected at the time of receipt and despatch to confirm that the quantity and identity are correct together with ensuring the goods are undamaged. Inspection records are maintained to confirm this action.

Issue 11 - Dated 01/01/2016



Where considered necessary, products are batch controlled using an AS/400 mainframe computer and dedicated IBS ASW software but as a minimum goods are traceable back to the supplier.

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited stock and distribute shelf life products as required and when requested by our customers. In such cases shelf life is controlled by our computer systems to ensure all shelf life requirements are satisfied.

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited use the supplier's specification, and where applicable, the certificate of conformity or analysis. Copies can be provided upon request, but certificates will be subject to a financial charge where Univar Specialty Consumables Limited has been subject to charge by it's Supplier.

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited trades in accordance with its conditions of sale, a copy of which can be provided upon request.

HEALTH, SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENT

A computerised system ensures that Safety Data Sheets are provided to customers for all products classified as hazardous, as follows:

- The material is initially purchased
- The Safety Data Sheet's contents are changed

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited has a documented Health and safety policy that can be provided upon request. (This is also available online via our website: www.univarsc.com

INSURANCE COVER

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited has insurance cover as part of their parent company's (Univar Limited) product liability and employer's insurance cover.

There are in place cover for: Employee & Public and Product Liability Indemnities.

FINANCIAL / ACCOUNTS DETAILS

All Suppliers Invoices and Customer's payment should be forwarded onto our main accounts department which is located in Bradford.

The address for this site is:

Univar Specialty Consumables Limited Accounts Department Aquarius House Midpoint Business Park Thornbury Bradford West Yorkshire BD3 7AY

NB — Univar Specialty Consumables Limited is a trading name within Univar Limited and as such have no published company accounts. Univar Limited Company accounts may be obtained from company's house.